THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
CITY OF RUSK	§
COUNTY OF CHEROKEE	§

Kendall Shoemaker, District 1

Mayor Pro Tem Walter Session, District 2

Zack McNew, District 3 Frances Long, District 5 Martha Neely, District 4

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Notice is hereby given that Election Code 31.122 requires the city secretary to keep their office open for at least three hours each day during regular office hours, on regular business days during the period running from the 50th day before election day until the 40th day after election day.

For purposes of Election Code 31.122, for an entity other than an ISD, "regular business day" means any weekday that is not considered a legal state or national holiday under Election Code 1.006.

Though City offices are closed in observance of the Good Friday holiday, in accordance with the Election Code, the Office of the City Secretary will be open three hours those days for election business. Please note that other routine services of the City Secretary, such as vital records and public information, will not be available during these limited holiday hours. **Please call my cell phone number at 903-948-8661 for assistance.** 

Friday, April 7, 2023 (Good Friday) 7:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

I certify that a copy of the Public Notice was posted on the Bulletin Area at City Hall – and on the website rusktx.org.

Cinda Etheridge, TRMC City Secretary City of Rusk